0
T E S O R A X
Tél. : +339 81 16 35 63
E-mail : contact@tesorax.fr
Special Cables and connexions of Copper
Braids Flexible Connections              Copper flexibles cables              Shunts                 Litz Wires and Cables
1

Cable
mass
(g/m)
Bare Copper
Resistance
(Ω/km at 20°C)
Tinned Copper
Resistance
(Ω/km at 20°C)
F-14 N°1 F-14 N°1E     0,75 0,9 7,5 26 26,7
F-14 N°2 F-14 N°2E     1 1 10 19,5 20
F-14 N°3 F-14 N°3E     1,5 1,5 15 13,3 13,7
F-14 N°4 F-14 N°4E     2,5 2,3 25 7,98 8,21
F-14 N°5 F-14 N°5E     4 3 40 4,95 5,09
F-14 N°6 F-14 N°6E     6 4 60 3,3 3,39
F-14 N°7 F-14 N°7E TRS-10 TRS-10E 10 5 100 1,91 1,95
F-14 N°8 F-14 N°8E     16 6,5 160 1,21 1,24
    TRS-16 TRS-16E 16 6 160 1,21 1,24
F-14 N°9 F-14 N°9E
  25 8 250 0,78 0,795
    TRS-25 TRS-25E 25 7 250 0,78 0,795
    TRS-35 TRS-35E 35 9 350 0,554 0,565
    TRS-50 TRS-50E 50 10 500 0,386 0,393
    TRS-70 TRS-70E 70 12 700 0,272 0,277
    TRS-95 TRS-95E 95 14 950 0,206 0,216
    TRS-120 TRS-120E 120 16 1200 0,161 0,164
  TRS-150 TRS-150E 150 18 1500 0,129 0,132
Reference code
Section
 (mm²)
Exterior Ø
(mm)
Cable mass
(g/m)
Resistance
(Ω/km at 20°C)
TRS-18-2.5 2,5 3,5 25 7,98
TRS-18-4 4 4 40 4,95
TRS-18-6 6 4,5 60 3,3
TRS-18-10 10 6 100 1,91
TRS-18-16 16 8 160 1,21
TRS-18-25 25 10 250 0,78
TRS-18-35 35 12 350 0,554
TRS-18-50 50 15 500 0,386
TRS-18-70 70 18 700 0,272
TRS-18-95 95 22 950 0,206
TRS-18-120 120 24 1200 0,161
TRS-18-150 150 26 1500 0,129
ROUND BRAIDS
INSULATED BRAIDS
Packaging: Crowns of 6, 10, 15, 20, 25, 50, 100 and 200 meters
Approximate weight: About 10 grams per meter per mm². Example: 5 mm² = 50 g / meter.

Dimensions: data for information only and subject to change.
Other sections on request
Packaging: Rolls of 100, 200 or 500 meters according to DIN 46.399, depending on the section
Approximate weight: About 10 grams per meter per mm². Example: 1 mm² = 10 g / meter.
Dimensions: Specifications are given for information and are subject to change
7
Reference code
Nominal section
(mm²)
Effective section
(mm²)
Size
(mm)
Mass / km
(kg/km)
CT-0.5-05/01 0,5 0,5 1,1 5,1
CT-0.75-05/01 0,75 0,75 1,4 7,7
CT-1-05/01 1 1 1,5 10
CT-1.5-05/01 1,5 1,5 2 15
CT-2.5-07/01 2,5 3 2,9 30
CT-4-07/01 4 4,5 3,6 46
CT-6-07/01 6 6,8 4,5 70
CT-10-07/01 10 11 5,5 110
CT-16-01/01 16 17,5 7 175
CT-25-01/01 25 27 8,9 265
CT-35-01/01 35 37 10,5 370
CT-50-01/01 50 53.5 12,5 535
CT-70-01/01 70 73 14,7 730
Reference code
Diameter Ø
(mm)
No strands

Tinned Copper
Wire
composition
Section
(mm²)
Diameter Ø
(mm)
Mass
(g/m)
Bare Copper
Resistance
(Ω/km at 20°C)
Tinned Copper
Resistance
(Ω/km at 20°C)
C-10-0.07 C-10-0.07E 0.07 10 5 100 1.91 1.95
C-16-0.07 C-16-0.07E 0.07 16 6.4 160 1.21 1.24
C-25-0.10 C-25-0.10E 0.10 25 8.5 250 0.780 0.795
C-35-0.10 C-35-0.10E 0.10 35 10 350 0.540 0.565
C-50-0.10 C-50-0.10E 0.10 50 12 500 0.386 0.393
C-70-0.10 C-70-0.10E 0.10 70 13 700 0.272 0.277
C-95-0.10 C-95-0.10E 0.10 95 15 950 0.206 0.210
C-120-0.10 C-120-0.10E 0.10 120 18 1200 0.161 0.164
C-150-0.10 C-150-0.10E 0.10 150 20 1550 0.129 0.132
C-185-0.10 C-185-0.10E 0.10 185 21 1900 0.106 0.108
C-240-0.10 C-240-0.10E 0.10 240 23 2450 0.0801 0.0817
Reference code
Section
(mm²)
Core/spring
(mm)
Cable mass
(g/m)
Diameter
(mm)
FRA-40 40 4.5 400 12
FRA-50 50 4.5 500 14
FRA-80 80 7.5 800 16
FRA-100 100 7.5 1000 19
FRA-150 150 7.5 1500 25
FRA-200 200 7.5 2000 28
FRA-250 250 7.5 2500 33
FRA-300 300 7.5 3000 35
FRA-400 400 11 4000 39
FRA-550 550 11 5500 42
FRA-700 700 11 7000 50
FRA-850 850 11 8500 53
ROUND CABLES
WATER-COOLED CABLES
On request, we can make other sections. The lengths of the cables as well as the connection pads are made on request.
On request, we can make other sections. The lengths of the cables as well as the connection pads are made on request.